
Body Name Body Service Label Service Code Service Division Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category - SeRCOP Expenditure Code - SeRCOPExpenditure Category - ProClass Expenditure Code - ProClass SeRCOP Detailed Expenditure Type SeRCOP Detailed Expenditure Code Date Transaction Number Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Horticultural 24 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 01/02/2019 631602 -566.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00157345

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Vehicle Management 38 VEHICLE TRACKER CHARGES 3021 14/02/2019 636873 1363.48 Revenue UK TELEMATICS LIMITED 04203244

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Vehicle Management 38 VEHICLE TRACKER CHARGES 3021 14/02/2019 636873 92.68 Revenue UK TELEMATICS LIMITED 04203244

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Vehicle Management 38 VEHICLE TRACKER CHARGES 3021 14/02/2019 636873 260.44 Revenue UK TELEMATICS LIMITED 04203244

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 TRAINING COURSES EMPLOYEES 1909 01/02/2019 637288 40.00 Revenue ACE TRAINERS LTD 08082854

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 TRAINING COURSES EMPLOYEES 1909 01/02/2019 637288 975.00 Revenue ACE TRAINERS LTD 08082854

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 01/02/2019 637646 1300.00 Revenue NORTHGATE PUBLIC SERVICES (UK) LTD 968498

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 STREET CLEANSING BV03F STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 08/02/2019 637719 1374.49 Revenue POLYSTAR PLASTICS LTD 2690339

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 01/02/2019 637720 371.00 Revenue THE BEST CONNECTION GROUP LTD 2600534

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 01/02/2019 637720 222.60 Revenue THE BEST CONNECTION GROUP LTD 2600534

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 01/02/2019 637721 705.67 Revenue THE BEST CONNECTION GROUP LTD 2600534

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 01/02/2019 637721 260.92 Revenue THE BEST CONNECTION GROUP LTD 2600534

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 01/02/2019 637753 740.15 Revenue HOWDENS JOINERY LTD 00526923

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Environmental Services 18 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 01/02/2019 637761 580.00 Revenue R H INSULATION SERVICES LIMITED 02062526

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Environmental Services 18 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 01/02/2019 637762 670.00 Revenue R H INSULATION SERVICES LIMITED 02062526

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government LEGAL FEES 4400 01/02/2019 637793 430.00 Revenue SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government LEGAL FEES 4400 01/02/2019 637793 100.00 Revenue SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government LEGAL FEES 4400 01/02/2019 637793 30.00 Revenue SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL BV13B PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government LEGAL FEES 4400 01/02/2019 637793 2156.00 Revenue SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 5021 FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government LEGAL FEES 4400 01/02/2019 637793 1438.80 Revenue SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS 5 Local/Central Government SOUTHAMPTON-LEGAL SERVICES 5160 01/02/2019 637793 -7.80 Revenue SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS 5 Local/Central Government SOUTHAMPTON-LEGAL SERVICES 5160 01/02/2019 637793 1358.40 Revenue SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS 5 Local/Central Government SOUTHAMPTON-LEGAL SERVICES 5160 01/02/2019 637793 116.55 Revenue SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS 5 Local/Central Government SOUTHAMPTON-LEGAL SERVICES 5160 01/02/2019 637793 906.30 Revenue SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS 5 Local/Central Government SOUTHAMPTON-LEGAL SERVICES 5160 01/02/2019 637793 84189.75 Revenue SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Vehicle Management 38 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 08/02/2019 637832 682.40 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LIMITED 03794455

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - OTHER SERVICES CP CAPITAL PROPERTY SERVICES CP23 CAPITAL - FINANCE & RESOURCES CAPITAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. PURCHASES 4000 08/02/2019 637847 13738.00 Capital OXFORD INNOVATION LTD 2177191

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 01/02/2019 637865 506.20 Revenue ELLIOTT BROTHERS LIMITED 02511005

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Facilities & Management Services 19 R & M OF FIXED PLANT 2040 01/02/2019 638157 1202.94 Revenue HONEYWELL CONTROL SYSTEMS LTD 00217803

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 STREET CLEANSING BV03F STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 SUB-CONTRACTORS CHARGES 4432 08/02/2019 638213 542.50 Revenue R H INSULATION SERVICES LIMITED 02062526

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE BALANCE SHEET BS BAL. SHEET - D.S.O. BS1 BAL. SHEET - D.S.O. TOTAL ASSETS LESS LIABILITIES BS100 Vehicle Management 38 MATERIALS SUSPENSE ACCOUNT (VE A016 01/02/2019 638217 14865.00 Balance Sheet WESSEX PETROLEUM LTD 01024472

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 08/02/2019 638220 506.43 Revenue OFFICE ANGELS LTD 1985032

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL BV13B PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 08/02/2019 638237 504.68 Revenue OFFICE ANGELS LTD 1985032

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Catering 11 BAR PROVISIONS 4106 08/02/2019 638239 1153.78 Revenue MOLSON COORS BREWING COMPANY (UK) LTD 26018

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Mail Services  30 POSTAGES 4500 08/02/2019 638241 6970.37 Revenue ROYAL MAIL 04138203

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 08/02/2019 638242 289.38 Revenue THE BEST CONNECTION GROUP LTD 2600534

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 08/02/2019 638242 326.48 Revenue THE BEST CONNECTION GROUP LTD 2600534

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 14/02/2019 638246 600.00 Revenue NORTHGATE PUBLIC SERVICES (UK) LTD 968498

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 14/02/2019 638247 850.00 Revenue NORTHGATE PUBLIC SERVICES (UK) LTD 968498

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 14/02/2019 638247 3000.00 Revenue NORTHGATE PUBLIC SERVICES (UK) LTD 968498

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 SUB-CONTRACTORS CHARGES 4432 01/02/2019 638248 1636.00 Revenue J D C OUTDOOR SERVICES 05941402

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Environmental Services 18 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 08/02/2019 638254 760.00 Revenue R H INSULATION SERVICES LIMITED 02062526

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Environmental Services 18 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 08/02/2019 638255 680.00 Revenue R H INSULATION SERVICES LIMITED 02062526

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 14/02/2019 638306 767.82 Revenue BYTES SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD 1616977

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 STREET CLEANSING BV03F STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 SUB-CONTRACTORS CHARGES 4432 01/02/2019 638438 250.00 Revenue RUBBISH CLEARANCE AND WASTE LTD 09732806

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 STREET CLEANSING BV03F STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 SUB-CONTRACTORS CHARGES 4432 01/02/2019 638438 300.00 Revenue RUBBISH CLEARANCE AND WASTE LTD 09732806

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 WELFARE SERVICES BV05L FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. PURCHASES 4000 08/02/2019 638450 792.00 Revenue TUNSTALL HEALTHCARE (UK) LTD 01332249

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 08/02/2019 638471 689.67 Revenue ELLIOTT BROTHERS LIMITED 02511005

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 HOUSING BENEFIT ADMINISTRATION BV05H FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 14/02/2019 638535 1500.00 Revenue NORTHGATE PUBLIC SERVICES (UK) LTD 968498

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A DEMOCRATIC REP.& MANAGEMENT BV07AA FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 TELEPHONES 4510 01/02/2019 638867 151.14 Revenue BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE FINANCING & INVESTMENT I&E BVB02 INVESTMENT PROPERTIES BVB170 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 TELEPHONES 4510 01/02/2019 638867 25.90 Revenue BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 TELEPHONES 4510 01/02/2019 638867 26.74 Revenue BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 TELEPHONES 4510 01/02/2019 638867 96.44 Revenue BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BV13E FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 TELEPHONES 4510 01/02/2019 638867 25.90 Revenue BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 TELEPHONES 4510 01/02/2019 638867 63.66 Revenue BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 TELEPHONES 4510 01/02/2019 638867 37.88 Revenue BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 TELEPHONES 4510 01/02/2019 638867 263.70 Revenue BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 SHELTERED HOUSING SERVICE 5031 FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 TELEPHONES 4510 01/02/2019 638867 720.04 Revenue BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 SHELTERED HOUSING SERVICE 5031 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Information Communication Technology 27 R & M ALARM SPEECH SYSTEMS 2027 01/02/2019 638867 592.20 Revenue BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 TELEPHONES 4510 01/02/2019 638867 73.10 Capital BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 TELEPHONES 4510 01/02/2019 638867 25.90 Revenue BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 TELEPHONES 4510 01/02/2019 638867 1348.42 Revenue BT PLC 1800000

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS 5 Local/Central Government 98 GBC - B C PARTNERSHIP 5150 01/02/2019 638869 2757.50 Revenue GOSPORT BOROUGH COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 MISC INSURANCES - PREMIUM 4901 01/02/2019 638869 1049.87 Revenue GOSPORT BOROUGH COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 MOBILE TELEPHONES 4514 01/02/2019 638869 11.55 Revenue GOSPORT BOROUGH COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Local/Central Government 98 GBC - CAR ALLOWANCES 3432 01/02/2019 638869 345.83 Revenue GOSPORT BOROUGH COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Local/Central Government 98 GBC - EMPLOYEE COSTS 1048 01/02/2019 638869 11641.57 Revenue GOSPORT BOROUGH COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C PLANNING AND REGULATION TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Unclassified TRANSPORT INSURANCE - PREMIUM 3500 01/02/2019 638871 750.00 Revenue redacted personal data

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURE BVB01 HOUSING CAPITAL RECEIPTS POOL BVB050 DEPT of FINANCE and RESOURCES TRANSFER PAYMENTS 6 Local/Central Government 98 POOLED CAPITAL RECPT TO GOVT 6902 01/02/2019 638873 48897.82 Revenue DCLG (Dept. for Communities & Local Govt.)

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 TIPPING / INCINERATOR FEES 4425 01/02/2019 638878 50000.00 Revenue HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Catering 11 CONTRACT CATERING 4110 01/02/2019 638881 801.00 Revenue WRIGHT CHOICE CATERING 08448051

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Catering 11 CONTRACT CATERING 4110 01/02/2019 638882 1867.50 Revenue WRIGHT CHOICE CATERING 08448051

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Catering 11 CONTRACT CATERING 4110 01/02/2019 638883 1098.00 Revenue WRIGHT CHOICE CATERING 08448051

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 01/02/2019 638891 701.12 Revenue GREENCHEM SOLUTIONS LIMITED 5175801

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 01/02/2019 638893 810.00 Capital IDEAL WINDOW SOLUTIONS LIMITED 3623785

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 01/02/2019 638894 875.00 Capital IDEAL WINDOW SOLUTIONS LIMITED 3623785

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 01/02/2019 638895 936.00 Capital IDEAL WINDOW SOLUTIONS LIMITED 3623785

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 01/02/2019 638896 1535.00 Capital IDEAL WINDOW SOLUTIONS LIMITED 3623785

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 01/02/2019 638898 730.00 Revenue PURE SHORE LTD 8353234

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 638926 660.00 Revenue WALLGATE LTD 00156022

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 638926 185.28 Revenue WALLGATE LTD 00156022

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 638926 3257.54 Revenue WALLGATE LTD 00156022

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 638926 628.08 Revenue WALLGATE LTD 00156022

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 SEWERAGE & ENV. CHARGES (SWS) 2410 08/02/2019 638927 4439.25 Revenue SCOTTISH WATER BUSINESS STREAM LIMITED SC294924

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 SEWERAGE & ENV. CHARGES (SWS) 2410 08/02/2019 638928 2223.23 Revenue SCOTTISH WATER BUSINESS STREAM LIMITED SC294924

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 SUB-CONTRACTORS CHARGES 4432 01/02/2019 638930 690.00 Revenue IGS FENCING LTD 6438562

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Vehicle Management 38 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 01/02/2019 638948 260.00 Revenue KINETIC SIGNS LTD 7659192

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Vehicle Management 38 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 01/02/2019 638948 260.00 Revenue KINETIC SIGNS LTD 7659192

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Highway Equipment & Materials  23 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 01/02/2019 638951 845.00 Revenue JOHNSONS WELLFIELD QUARRIES LTD 00384620

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Highway Equipment & Materials  23 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 01/02/2019 638951 111.20 Revenue JOHNSONS WELLFIELD QUARRIES LTD 00384620

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Highway Equipment & Materials  23 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 01/02/2019 638951 720.00 Revenue JOHNSONS WELLFIELD QUARRIES LTD 00384620

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Highway Equipment & Materials  23 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 01/02/2019 638951 355.20 Revenue JOHNSONS WELLFIELD QUARRIES LTD 00384620

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Highway Equipment & Materials  23 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 01/02/2019 638951 428.40 Revenue JOHNSONS WELLFIELD QUARRIES LTD 00384620

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Highway Equipment & Materials  23 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 01/02/2019 638951 50.00 Revenue JOHNSONS WELLFIELD QUARRIES LTD 00384620

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Horticultural 24 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 01/02/2019 638953 42.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00157345

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Horticultural 24 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 01/02/2019 638953 550.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00157345

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 EXTERNAL AUDIT FEES 4419 08/02/2019 638960 9284.00 Revenue ERNST & YOUNG LLP OC300001

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 CEMETERIES CREM & MORTUARY BV03A STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 14/02/2019 638963 177.35 Revenue GRISTWOOD AND TOMS LIMITED 2665293

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 14/02/2019 638963 981.43 Revenue GRISTWOOD AND TOMS LIMITED 2665293

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 14/02/2019 638963 218.67 Revenue GRISTWOOD AND TOMS LIMITED 2665293

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 14/02/2019 638963 130.86 Revenue GRISTWOOD AND TOMS LIMITED 2665293

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 14/02/2019 638963 34.44 Revenue GRISTWOOD AND TOMS LIMITED 2665293

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 14/02/2019 638963 17.22 Revenue GRISTWOOD AND TOMS LIMITED 2665293

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 MAINT OF LAWNS VERGES ETC 5030 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 14/02/2019 638963 57.03 Revenue GRISTWOOD AND TOMS LIMITED 2665293

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL BV13B PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 14/02/2019 638964 504.68 Revenue OFFICE ANGELS LTD 1985032

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 HOUSING ADVICE BV05C FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 MOBILE TELEPHONES 4514 14/02/2019 638968 48.45 Revenue VODAFONE LIMITED 01471587

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 MOBILE TELEPHONES 4514 14/02/2019 638968 8675.48 Revenue VODAFONE LIMITED 01471587

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 MOBILE TELEPHONES 4514 14/02/2019 638968 18.82 Revenue VODAFONE LIMITED 01471587

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 14/02/2019 638969 504.56 Revenue THE BEST CONNECTION GROUP LTD 2600534

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 14/02/2019 638969 111.30 Revenue THE BEST CONNECTION GROUP LTD 2600534

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 14/02/2019 638973 2740.00 Revenue THOMAS INTERNATIONAL UK LTD 2518079

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 5021 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 638977 650.00 Revenue FREDDY'S MAINTENANCE

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT HARDWARE 4532 14/02/2019 638980 1102.10 Revenue DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD 2081369

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 01/02/2019 638981 1494.91 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 01/02/2019 638981 4180.00 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 01/02/2019 638981 -5674.91 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 01/02/2019 638981 5674.91 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Catering 11 BAR PROVISIONS 4106 14/02/2019 638982 1002.72 Revenue MOLSON COORS BREWING COMPANY (UK) LTD 26018

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Art & Leisure Services 29 PROMOTER 4916 01/02/2019 638983 39333.15 Revenue JORDAN PRODUCTIONS LTD 02823366

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Housing Management 25 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 01/02/2019 638985 506.00 Revenue JLA TOTAL CARE LTD 02951461

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 FAREHAM HOUSING EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 01/02/2019 638988 818.01 Revenue BUILDING RECRUITMENT COMPANY LTD 3750125

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - OTHER SERVICES CP CAPITAL PROPERTY SERVICES CP23 CAPITAL - FINANCE & RESOURCES CAPITAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Highway Equipment & Materials  23 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. PURCHASES 4000 01/02/2019 638991 2729.60 Capital ALLSPEED SIGNS & GRAPHICS LTD 02998509

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Health & Safety  22 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 01/02/2019 638994 2447.26 Capital AXIS FIRE & SECURITY SERVICES 03185513

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 638996 3860.00 Revenue ALUMINIUM DOOR & WINDOW SOLUTIONS LTD 8329204

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. MAINT. 4030 01/02/2019 639001 853.86 Revenue CHUBB FIRE LIMITED 01062876

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639006 1035.77 Revenue MEDWAY MECHANICAL SERVICES LIMITED 6205314

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE FINANCING & INVESTMENT I&E BVB02 INVESTMENT PROPERTIES BVB170 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 639009 10657.43 Revenue A PURKISS BUILDING & DECORATING LTD 3561215

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Environmental Services 18 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 639014 980.00 Revenue R H INSULATION SERVICES LIMITED 02062526

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 SEWERAGE & ENV. CHARGES (SWS) 2410 01/02/2019 639016 809.88 Revenue SCOTTISH WATER BUSINESS STREAM LIMITED SC294924

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639017 2920.00 Revenue ABLE STEEL FABRICATIONS LTD 03010550

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 TIPPING / INCINERATOR FEES 4425 01/02/2019 639019 701.44 Revenue ZEBRA WASTE SKIP HIRE 01506942

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 HOUSING ADVICE BV05C FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 LOCAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT 4727 01/02/2019 639087 1375.00 Revenue redacted personal data

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Health & Safety  22 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639088 2125.33 Capital AXIS FIRE & SECURITY SERVICES 03185513

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 TRAINING FOR EMPLOYEES 4612 01/02/2019 639092 3900.00 Revenue THE PEOPLE ACADEMY LTD 9213953

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 CEMETERIES CREM & MORTUARY BV03A STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639093 109.08 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE FINANCING & INVESTMENT I&E BVB02 INVESTMENT PROPERTIES BVB170 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639093 2583.59 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639093 1063.58 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639093 65.42 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416



Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639093 1768.17 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE FINANCING & INVESTMENT I&E BVB02 INVESTMENT PROPERTIES BVB170 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639093 477.17 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639093 13736.92 Capital LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 GAS SERVICING & ASSOC REPAIRS 2029 01/02/2019 639093 23162.96 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF FIXED PLANT 2040 01/02/2019 639093 335.42 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF FIXED PLANT 2040 01/02/2019 639093 526.67 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 CEMETERIES CREM & MORTUARY BV03A STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639094 19.08 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE FINANCING & INVESTMENT I&E BVB02 INVESTMENT PROPERTIES BVB170 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639094 103.59 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639094 133.58 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639094 65.42 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639094 38.17 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE FINANCING & INVESTMENT I&E BVB02 INVESTMENT PROPERTIES BVB170 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639094 38.17 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 01/02/2019 639094 6386.45 Capital LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 GAS SERVICING & ASSOC REPAIRS 2029 01/02/2019 639094 16927.92 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF FIXED PLANT 2040 01/02/2019 639094 65.42 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 R & M OF FIXED PLANT 2040 01/02/2019 639094 65.42 Revenue LIBERTY GAS GROUP LTD 04242416

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 BANK CHARGES 4954 01/02/2019 639096 1953.60 Revenue CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES LTD 02299747

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BV13H FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 COMMUNITY EVENTS 4986 08/02/2019 639099 690.00 Revenue LOCAL TOILET HIRE LTD 09030689

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 08/02/2019 639104 324.00 Revenue SHAWYERS TREE SPECIALISTS 07350007

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 08/02/2019 639104 577.50 Revenue SHAWYERS TREE SPECIALISTS 07350007

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 08/02/2019 639104 75.00 Revenue SHAWYERS TREE SPECIALISTS 07350007

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 08/02/2019 639104 404.00 Revenue SHAWYERS TREE SPECIALISTS 07350007

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 08/02/2019 639104 39.00 Revenue SHAWYERS TREE SPECIALISTS 07350007

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 08/02/2019 639104 176.00 Revenue SHAWYERS TREE SPECIALISTS 07350007

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Horticultural 24 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 01/02/2019 639111 734.46 Revenue KINGSWORTHY GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 5321124

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Clothing 14 PROTECTIVE CLOTHING & UNIFORMS 4200 14/02/2019 639116 5.90 Revenue JOHNSONS APPARELMASTER 00464645

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Clothing 14 PROTECTIVE CLOTHING & UNIFORMS 4200 14/02/2019 639116 527.80 Revenue JOHNSONS APPARELMASTER 00464645

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Horticultural 24 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 14/02/2019 639125 650.00 Revenue SHERRIFF AMENITY SERVICES 03525529

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance 33 TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 4002 01/02/2019 639126 465.00 Revenue TUDOR (UK) LTD T/A TUDOR ENVIRONMENTAL 08693251

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance 33 TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 4002 01/02/2019 639126 944.00 Revenue TUDOR (UK) LTD T/A TUDOR ENVIRONMENTAL 08693251

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 CEMETERIES CREM & MORTUARY BV03A STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 101.42 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 1100.85 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 287.38 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 286.38 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 274.44 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 77.55 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 59.66 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 65.63 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 77.56 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 91.88 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 145.45 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 246.99 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 107.37 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 453.40 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 298.30 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 MAINT OF LAWNS VERGES ETC 5030 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 87.73 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 MAINT OF LAWNS VERGES ETC 5030 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 01/02/2019 639127 101.42 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 01/02/2019 639134 5799.87 Revenue ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 03214465

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Legal Services 28 POSTAGES 4500 08/02/2019 639135 610.72 Revenue ELECTORAL REFORM SERVICES 02263092

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Horticultural 24 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 01/02/2019 639141 2179.36 Revenue KINGSWORTHY GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 5321124

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 STREET CLEANSING BV03F STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 08/02/2019 639148 -500.54 Revenue POLYSTAR PLASTICS LTD 2690339

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 BANK CHARGES 4954 08/02/2019 639333 4865.05 Revenue NAT WEST PLC C/O RBS CORPORATE SERVICE TEAM00929027

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 BANK CHARGES 4954 08/02/2019 639334 4872.37 Revenue NAT WEST PLC C/O RBS CORPORATE SERVICE TEAM00929027

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 BANK CHARGES 4954 08/02/2019 639335 3366.60 Revenue NAT WEST PLC C/O RBS CORPORATE SERVICE TEAM00929027

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE BALANCE SHEET BS FMS BAL.SHEET & CONTROL ACCT. BS1 FMS BAL.SHEET & CONTROL ACCT. BANK ACCOUNTS C800 Unclassified CASHIERS ACCOUNT C802 05/02/2019 639346 -3864.00 Balance Sheet ANCHOR LIFESTYLE DEVELOPMENT LTD

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 CEMETERIES CREM & MORTUARY BV03A STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 08/02/2019 639347 25.53 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE FINANCING & INVESTMENT I&E BVB02 INVESTMENT PROPERTIES BVB170 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 08/02/2019 639347 410.92 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 08/02/2019 639347 1033.09 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 08/02/2019 639347 59.10 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 08/02/2019 639347 197.56 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 08/02/2019 639347 5705.74 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 08/02/2019 639347 224.13 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 COMMUNAL HEATING SERVICES 5025 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 08/02/2019 639347 6842.05 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 COMMUNAL HEATING SERVICES 5025 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 08/02/2019 639347 69.31 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 COMMUNAL LIGHTING 5026 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 08/02/2019 639347 1275.43 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 COMMUNAL LIGHTING 5026 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 08/02/2019 639347 545.67 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 OTHER COMMUNAL SERVICES 5034 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 AERIALS & TV OUTLETS 2540 08/02/2019 639347 26.83 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Street & Traffic Management 35 RECOV.COSTS OF STANDARD CHARGE 4440 22/02/2019 639348 527.10 Revenue PATROL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 08/02/2019 639350 150.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE LTD 02376684

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 08/02/2019 639350 150.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE LTD 02376684

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 08/02/2019 639350 150.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE LTD 02376684

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 08/02/2019 639350 150.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE LTD 02376684

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 08/02/2019 639350 150.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE LTD 02376684

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 08/02/2019 639350 150.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE LTD 02376684

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 08/02/2019 639350 150.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE LTD 02376684

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 08/02/2019 639350 150.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE LTD 02376684

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 08/02/2019 639350 150.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE LTD 02376684

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 08/02/2019 639350 150.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE LTD 02376684

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 08/02/2019 639350 150.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE LTD 02376684

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 08/02/2019 639350 150.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE LTD 02376684

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 EXTERNAL PRINTING 4310 08/02/2019 639356 620.90 Revenue FINANCIAL DATA MANAGEMENT LTD 2827644

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 EXTERNAL PRINTING 4310 08/02/2019 639357 2213.55 Revenue FINANCIAL DATA MANAGEMENT LTD 2827644

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL BV13B PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 ADVERTISING 4910 08/02/2019 639361 900.00 Revenue BLACKPIG CREATIVE DESIGN

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 22/02/2019 639363 289.38 Revenue THE BEST CONNECTION GROUP LTD 2600534

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 22/02/2019 639363 222.60 Revenue THE BEST CONNECTION GROUP LTD 2600534

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 22/02/2019 639363 103.88 Revenue THE BEST CONNECTION GROUP LTD 2600534

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 CONTRACT CLEANING - GENERAL 2700 08/02/2019 639367 1385.63 Revenue HI-SPEC FACILITIES SERVICES PLC 4373379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 CLEANING MATERIALS 2710 08/02/2019 639367 643.50 Revenue HI-SPEC FACILITIES SERVICES PLC 4373379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 CLEANING MATERIALS 2710 08/02/2019 639367 1439.80 Revenue HI-SPEC FACILITIES SERVICES PLC 4373379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 CONTRACT CLEANING - GENERAL 2700 08/02/2019 639367 1209.27 Revenue HI-SPEC FACILITIES SERVICES PLC 4373379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 CONTRACT CLEANING - GENERAL 2700 08/02/2019 639367 468.00 Revenue HI-SPEC FACILITIES SERVICES PLC 4373379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 CONTRACT CLEANING - GENERAL 2700 08/02/2019 639367 9844.50 Revenue HI-SPEC FACILITIES SERVICES PLC 4373379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 COMMUNAL CARETAKING & CLEANING 5027 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 CONTRACT CLEANING - GENERAL 2700 08/02/2019 639367 12470.75 Revenue HI-SPEC FACILITIES SERVICES PLC 4373379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 CONTRACT CLEANING - GENERAL 2700 08/02/2019 639367 90.98 Revenue HI-SPEC FACILITIES SERVICES PLC 4373379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 WINDOW CLEANING 2760 08/02/2019 639367 224.00 Revenue HI-SPEC FACILITIES SERVICES PLC 4373379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 CONTRACT CLEANING - GENERAL 2700 08/02/2019 639367 389.90 Revenue HI-SPEC FACILITIES SERVICES PLC 4373379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 CONTRACT CLEANING - GENERAL 2700 08/02/2019 639367 724.09 Revenue HI-SPEC FACILITIES SERVICES PLC 4373379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. PURCHASES 4000 08/02/2019 639369 2570.00 Revenue EGBERT H TAYLOR & COMPANY LIMITED 00718441

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Education 17 PUBLICITY AND PROMOTION 4912 08/02/2019 639370 1208.44 Revenue CHANGE AGENTS UK TRADING LTD 6482166

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 HIGHWAYS ROADS ROUTINE BV12B STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Highway Equipment & Materials  23 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. MAINT. 4030 08/02/2019 639371 2867.00 Revenue SIGNWAY SUPPLIES 01450039

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Art & Leisure Services 29 PROMOTER 4916 08/02/2019 639373 11000.00 Revenue DEREK BLOCK CONCERTS 06232763

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 08/02/2019 639376 400.00 Revenue VANGUARD CONSULTING LTD 2207133

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 08/02/2019 639376 5200.00 Revenue VANGUARD CONSULTING LTD 2207133

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL BV13B PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 08/02/2019 639377 1350.00 Revenue ADAMS HENDRY CONSULTING LTD 03804753

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL BV13B PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 08/02/2019 639377 13982.50 Revenue ADAMS HENDRY CONSULTING LTD 03804753

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL BV13B PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 22/02/2019 639378 504.68 Revenue OFFICE ANGELS LTD 1985032

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Vehicle Management 38 HIRE OF VEHICLES 3210 08/02/2019 639381 3910.00 Revenue REFUSE VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LTD 07306136

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Consultancy 15 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 14/02/2019 639383 608.00 Revenue GAS CONTRACT SERVICES LIMITED 3400365

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 EXTERNAL PRINTING 4310 08/02/2019 639384 829.00 Revenue BLACKMORE LTD 3260753

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 08/02/2019 639390 560.00 Revenue PURE SHORE LTD 8353234

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 08/02/2019 639398 10099.45 Capital FUTUREMOST LTD 2207885

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 08/02/2019 639434 1000.50 Revenue BUZZ PEOPLE RECRUITMENT LTD 07908887

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 SECURITY SERVICES 4409 08/02/2019 639435 134.55 Revenue JADE SECURITY SERVICES LTD 3549438

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 SECURITY SERVICES 4409 08/02/2019 639435 2426.14 Revenue JADE SECURITY SERVICES LTD 3549438

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 SECURITY SERVICES 4409 08/02/2019 639435 134.55 Revenue JADE SECURITY SERVICES LTD 3549438

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 14/02/2019 639442 5911.11 Revenue BUZZ PEOPLE RECRUITMENT LTD 07908887

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 14/02/2019 639442 4162.97 Revenue BUZZ PEOPLE RECRUITMENT LTD 07908887

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 14/02/2019 639442 722.09 Revenue BUZZ PEOPLE RECRUITMENT LTD 07908887

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 14/02/2019 639442 966.59 Revenue BUZZ PEOPLE RECRUITMENT LTD 07908887

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES - TECH'L 4011 08/02/2019 639448 107.00 Revenue THE IT SUPPLIER 6514473

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES - TECH'L 4011 08/02/2019 639448 487.00 Revenue THE IT SUPPLIER 6514473

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 FAREHAM HOUSING EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 08/02/2019 639455 863.61 Revenue BUILDING RECRUITMENT COMPANY LTD 3750125

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 08/02/2019 639461 3566.33 Revenue P R D ELECTRICAL LTD 9846111

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 FAREHAM HOUSING EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 STANDBY ALLOWANCES 1087 08/02/2019 639461 550.00 Revenue P R D ELECTRICAL LTD 9846111

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 08/02/2019 639461 40.00 Revenue P R D ELECTRICAL LTD 9846111

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 DEPT of FINANCE and RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 08/02/2019 639461 18.18 Revenue P R D ELECTRICAL LTD 9846111

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 WATER CHARGES - SUPPLY (PWC) 2400 08/02/2019 639462 1116.37 Revenue CASTLE WATER LTD SC475583

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Vehicle Management 38 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 08/02/2019 639469 707.02 Revenue CARTERS OF SWANWICK LTD 6866052

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Building Construction Materials 10 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 08/02/2019 639470 685.00 Revenue M L (UK) LTD 04547232

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 22/02/2019 639485 506.43 Revenue OFFICE ANGELS LTD 1985032

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 BANK CHARGES 4954 08/02/2019 639506 616.01 Revenue ALLPAY LIMITED 02933191

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 SPECIAL EXPENDITURE 4999 08/02/2019 639506 6.85 Revenue ALLPAY LIMITED 02933191

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 BANK CHARGES 4954 08/02/2019 639506 91.10 Revenue ALLPAY LIMITED 02933191

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 SPECIAL EXPENDITURE 4999 08/02/2019 639506 489.80 Revenue ALLPAY LIMITED 02933191

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 SUB-CONTRACTORS CHARGES 4432 08/02/2019 639508 1754.00 Revenue EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 SUB-CONTRACTORS CHARGES 4432 08/02/2019 639509 2394.00 Revenue WINCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 SUB-CONTRACTORS CHARGES 4432 08/02/2019 639510 1370.00 Revenue EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 WELFARE SERVICES BV05L FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Local/Central Government 98 RENTS - CHICHESTER RENTALS 2210 08/02/2019 639513 1518.48 Revenue CHICHESTER DISTRICT COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 HOMELESSNESS BV05F FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Social Community Care Supplies & Services 32 BED & BREAKFAST EXPENSES 4943 08/02/2019 639515 560.00 Revenue WESTCOTE BED AND BREAKFAST



Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Street & Traffic Management 35 RENTS - GENERAL PAYABLE 2200 14/02/2019 639583 10468.00 Revenue HOLY TRINITY PARISH OFFICE

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 GAS 2130 08/02/2019 639584 511.17 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 08/02/2019 639589 500.00 Revenue STEVE VALE - HR CONSULTANT

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 08/02/2019 639590 1927.03 Revenue JANET BELL T/A HR MATTERS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 08/02/2019 639593 6007.29 Capital SOUTH COAST WINDOW SOLUTIONS LTD 9553687

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 22/02/2019 639595 14.34 Revenue REXEL UK LIMITED 434724

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 22/02/2019 639595 3.50 Revenue REXEL UK LIMITED 434724

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 22/02/2019 639595 17.77 Revenue REXEL UK LIMITED 434724

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 22/02/2019 639595 39.84 Revenue REXEL UK LIMITED 434724

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 22/02/2019 639595 1670.72 Revenue REXEL UK LIMITED 434724

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 22/02/2019 639595 115.24 Revenue REXEL UK LIMITED 434724

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 08/02/2019 639596 38.98 Revenue WRP WINDOWS LTD T/A MILTON GLASS SUPPLIES2164547

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 08/02/2019 639596 723.34 Revenue WRP WINDOWS LTD T/A MILTON GLASS SUPPLIES2164547

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 08/02/2019 639601 144.97 Revenue CITY ELECTRICAL FACTORS LTD 00336408

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Building Construction Materials 10 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 08/02/2019 639601 803.32 Revenue CITY ELECTRICAL FACTORS LTD 00336408

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 5021 FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 PAYMENT CARD CHARGES 4411 14/02/2019 639632 1034.25 Revenue ALLPAY LIMITED 02933191

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Social Community Care Supplies & Services 32 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 08/02/2019 639633 823.20 Capital LIFTABILITY LIMITED 03782380

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639634 6503.85 Capital JPC PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 4704385

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639634 3842.23 Capital JPC PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 4704385

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639634 15407.44 Capital JPC PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 4704385

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639634 12587.80 Capital JPC PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 4704385

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639634 33865.55 Revenue JPC PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 4704385

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639635 1912.48 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639635 3014.00 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639635 4926.48 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639635 -4926.48 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639636 1197.68 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639636 3454.00 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639636 -4651.68 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639636 4651.68 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 08/02/2019 639638 4796.66 Capital FUTUREMOST LTD 2207885

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 08/02/2019 639642 12745.00 Capital RAND ASSOCIATES CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD04394343

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 14/02/2019 639643 1250.00 Revenue OCELLA 02837294

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 14/02/2019 639644 400.00 Revenue VANGUARD CONSULTING LTD 2207133

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 14/02/2019 639644 4400.00 Revenue VANGUARD CONSULTING LTD 2207133

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 08/02/2019 639664 2351.42 Revenue TIMICO LTD 04841830

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 08/02/2019 639666 4750.00 Revenue RPT CONSULTING LIMITED 7304502

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Health & Safety  22 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 14/02/2019 639668 1740.96 Revenue J C PEACOCK & COMPANY T/A PEACOCK SALT SC025860

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 CEMETERIES CREM & MORTUARY BV03A STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 08/02/2019 639670 285.00 Revenue BRIAN CULL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 CEMETERIES CREM & MORTUARY BV03A STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 08/02/2019 639670 380.00 Revenue BRIAN CULL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 CEMETERIES CREM & MORTUARY BV03A STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 08/02/2019 639670 315.00 Revenue BRIAN CULL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BV13E PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 OTHER SERVICES 4499 08/02/2019 639671 1559.20 Revenue RITAGATE LTD 1562914

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BV13E PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 OTHER SERVICES 4499 08/02/2019 639671 383.00 Revenue RITAGATE LTD 1562914

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Healthcare 31 MEDICAL EXPENSES 1907 08/02/2019 639673 1130.00 Revenue CHARTERHOUSE COUNSELLING

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. PURCHASES 4000 08/02/2019 639677 200.00 Revenue ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS EUROPE (ESE) 02327763

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. PURCHASES 4000 08/02/2019 639677 310.00 Revenue ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS EUROPE (ESE) 02327763

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. PURCHASES 4000 08/02/2019 639677 41.37 Revenue ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS EUROPE (ESE) 02327763

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. PURCHASES 4000 08/02/2019 639677 87.50 Revenue ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS EUROPE (ESE) 02327763

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. PURCHASES 4000 08/02/2019 639678 5928.00 Revenue CRAEMER UK LTD 02574815

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. PURCHASES 4000 08/02/2019 639678 5928.00 Revenue CRAEMER UK LTD 02574815

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL BV13B PLANNING AND REGULATION EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Facilities & Management Services 19 STAFF ADVERTISING 1902 08/02/2019 639679 199.34 Revenue PREPARED MEDIA LTD 08307674

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 PLANNING POLICY BV13C PLANNING AND REGULATION EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Facilities & Management Services 19 STAFF ADVERTISING 1902 08/02/2019 639679 199.33 Revenue PREPARED MEDIA LTD 08307674

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 PLANNING POLICY BV13C PLANNING AND REGULATION EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Facilities & Management Services 19 STAFF ADVERTISING 1902 08/02/2019 639679 199.33 Revenue PREPARED MEDIA LTD 08307674

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT HARDWARE 4532 08/02/2019 639680 508.00 Revenue ASPIRE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LTD 06031628

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT HARDWARE 4532 08/02/2019 639680 344.13 Revenue ASPIRE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LTD 06031628

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT DATA LINES 4535 08/02/2019 639680 368.00 Revenue ASPIRE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LTD 06031628

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT DATA LINES 4535 08/02/2019 639680 319.00 Revenue ASPIRE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LTD 06031628

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 PLANNING POLICY BV13C PLANNING AND REGULATION EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Facilities & Management Services 19 STAFF ADVERTISING 1902 08/02/2019 639681 500.00 Revenue REDACTIVE PUBLISHING LTD 3156213

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 PLANNING POLICY BV13C PLANNING AND REGULATION EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Facilities & Management Services 19 STAFF ADVERTISING 1902 08/02/2019 639681 500.00 Revenue REDACTIVE PUBLISHING LTD 3156213

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL BV13B PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 08/02/2019 639684 2100.00 Revenue redacted personal data

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL BV13B PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 08/02/2019 639685 500.00 Revenue BE LTD T/A BE GROUP 5169344

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE FINANCING & INVESTMENT I&E BVB02 INVESTMENT PROPERTIES BVB170 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Facilities & Management Services 19 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 639918 129.88 Revenue TEMPLE LIFTS LTD 2388497

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Facilities & Management Services 19 R & M OF LIFTS 2050 14/02/2019 639918 147.50 Revenue TEMPLE LIFTS LTD 2388497

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Facilities & Management Services 19 R & M OF LIFTS 2050 14/02/2019 639918 352.08 Revenue TEMPLE LIFTS LTD 2388497

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Facilities & Management Services 19 SERVICING 2083 14/02/2019 639918 776.39 Revenue TEMPLE LIFTS LTD 2388497

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Facilities & Management Services 19 R & M OF LIFTS 2050 14/02/2019 639918 360.21 Revenue TEMPLE LIFTS LTD 2388497

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE BALANCE SHEET BS BAL. SHEET - GENERAL FUND BS1 BAL. SHEET - GENERAL FUND BALANCES & RESERVES BS190 Unclassified SOLENT DISTURBANCE MIT PROJECT E326 14/02/2019 639923 2840.00 Balance Sheet CAPITAL HOMES (SOUTHERN) LTD

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 HOMELESSNESS BV05F FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Social Community Care Supplies & Services 32 BED & BREAKFAST EXPENSES 4943 14/02/2019 639929 560.00 Revenue WESTCOTE BED AND BREAKFAST

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 SUB-CONTRACTORS CHARGES 4432 14/02/2019 639932 554.40 Revenue WINCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE BALANCE SHEET BS BAL. SHEET - GENERAL FUND BS1 BAL. SHEET - GENERAL FUND PERSONAL ACCOUNTS BS210 Vehicle Management 38 CAR LEASING ACCOUNT P253 22/02/2019 639934 1768.59 Balance Sheet HITACHI CAPITAL VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 1630491

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE BALANCE SHEET BS BAL. SHEET - GENERAL FUND BS1 BAL. SHEET - GENERAL FUND PERSONAL ACCOUNTS BS210 Vehicle Management 38 CAR LEASING ACCOUNT P253 22/02/2019 639934 921.05 Balance Sheet HITACHI CAPITAL VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 1630491

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Human Resources 26 TRAINING FOR EMPLOYEES 4612 14/02/2019 639936 600.00 Revenue CIPFA BUSINESS LTD 02447542

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE BALANCE SHEET BS BAL. SHEET - COLLECTION FUND BS1 BAL. SHEET - COLLECTION FUND PERSONAL ACCOUNTS BS210 Local/Central Government HAMPSHIRE FIRE/RESCUE PRECEPT P161 14/02/2019 639938 266899.00 Balance Sheet HAMPSHIRE FIRE & RESCUE AUTHORITY

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE BALANCE SHEET BS BAL. SHEET - COLLECTION FUND BS1 BAL. SHEET - COLLECTION FUND PERSONAL ACCOUNTS BS210 Local/Central Government HAMPSHIRE POLICE PRECEPT P159 14/02/2019 639939 627718.00 Balance Sheet POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER HAMPSHIRE

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE BALANCE SHEET BS BAL. SHEET - COLLECTION FUND BS1 BAL. SHEET - COLLECTION FUND PERSONAL ACCOUNTS BS210 Local/Central Government 98 HAMPSHIRE C.C. PRECEPT ACCOUNT P157 14/02/2019 639940 4557469.00 Balance Sheet HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Financial Services 20 APPRENTICESHIP LEVY 1912 14/02/2019 639942 3912.00 Revenue INLAND REVENUE

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 5021 FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Unclassified LEGAL FEES 4400 14/02/2019 639945 1625.00 Revenue HMCTS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Legal Services 28 LAND/BUILDINGS ACQUISITIONS 2601 14/02/2019 639947 260000.00 Capital WARNER GOODMAN LLP OC325046

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 HOUSING ADVICE BV05C FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 LOCAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT 4727 14/02/2019 639948 550.00 Revenue redacted personal data

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE BALANCE SHEET BS FMS BAL.SHEET & CONTROL ACCT. BS1 FMS BAL.SHEET & CONTROL ACCT. CONTROL ACCOUNTS C001 Financial Services 20 GOVT PROCURE CARD-CASH CONTROLC114 14/02/2019 639951 2066.39 Balance Sheet NATWEST COMMERCIAL CARDS 929027

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE BALANCE SHEET BS FMS BAL.SHEET & CONTROL ACCT. BS1 FMS BAL.SHEET & CONTROL ACCT. CONTROL ACCOUNTS C001 Financial Services 20 GOVT PROCURE CARD-CASH CONTROLC114 14/02/2019 639952 15907.83 Balance Sheet NATWEST COMMERCIAL CARDS 929027

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 COMMUNAL HEATING SERVICES 5025 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 14/02/2019 639961 778.15 Revenue BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 03078711

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 22/02/2019 639962 1335.25 Revenue HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 975677

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 SECURITY SERVICES 4409 14/02/2019 639966 2524.95 Revenue VENTURE SECURITY MANAGEMENT LTD 06000601

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE FINANCING & INVESTMENT I&E BVB02 INVESTMENT PROPERTIES BVB170 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 14/02/2019 639968 3997.50 Revenue ALPHA PARKING LTD 5246532

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS FEES 4405 14/02/2019 639972 1067.50 Revenue RUCK CONSULTANCY LIMITED 9335936

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 LEGAL FEES 4400 14/02/2019 639975 2730.00 Revenue HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL BV13B PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 14/02/2019 639976 7947.00 Revenue ADAMS HENDRY CONSULTING LTD 03804753

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Health & Safety  22 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 639986 2479.00 Revenue AXIS FIRE & SECURITY SERVICES 03185513

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF FIXED PLANT 2040 14/02/2019 639988 1903.16 Revenue ACE FILTRATION LTD 1734727

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - OTHER SERVICES CP CAPITAL ICT SCHEMES CP23 CAPITAL - FINANCE & RESOURCES CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 639989 4638.09 Capital BCG ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED 5097428

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 14/02/2019 639993 3375.00 Revenue DANIELLS HARRISON CHARTERED SURVEYORS 05013952

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Legal Services 28 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 14/02/2019 639994 1526.40 Revenue DAVITT JONES BOULD LTD 6155025

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP NEW HOUSE BUILDING CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 14/02/2019 639995 1200.00 Capital GROUND CONDITION CONSULTANTS LTD 10960311

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 22/02/2019 639996 1202.94 Revenue NOVAR SYSTEMS LTD 264047

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF FIXED PLANT 2040 14/02/2019 639998 1435.48 Revenue P & I GENERATORS LTD 05717392

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - OTHER SERVICES CP CAPITAL PROPERTY SERVICES CP23 CAPITAL - FINANCE & RESOURCES CAPITAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 14/02/2019 639999 9126.31 Capital MARTIN RALPH CHARTERED SURVEYORS 06370215

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 FIXTURES & FITTINGS - PURCHASE 2500 14/02/2019 640004 1040.92 Revenue SOLENT BLIND & CURTAIN CO LTD 03168373

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES 4530 14/02/2019 640009 2480.00 Revenue RESOLUTION DATA MANAGMENT LTD 01910045

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 FURNITURE & EQUIP-SERV. AGRMT. 4042 14/02/2019 640014 665.08 Revenue SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 14/02/2019 640015 49.82 Revenue EDF ENERGY 02366852

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CENTRAL SERVICES BV07 CENTRAL SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC BV07B FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 14/02/2019 640015 191.33 Revenue EDF ENERGY 02366852

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 14/02/2019 640015 72.10 Revenue EDF ENERGY 02366852

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 COMMUNAL LIGHTING 5026 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 ELECTRICITY 2120 14/02/2019 640015 545.13 Revenue EDF ENERGY 02366852

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 GAS 2130 14/02/2019 640016 79.57 Revenue CORONA ENERGY RETAIL 1 LIMITED 02798334

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 GAS 2130 14/02/2019 640016 1840.45 Revenue CORONA ENERGY RETAIL 1 LIMITED 02798334

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 COMMUNAL HEATING SERVICES 5025 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 GAS 2130 14/02/2019 640016 1608.93 Revenue CORONA ENERGY RETAIL 1 LIMITED 02798334

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 COMMUNAL HEATING SERVICES 5025 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 GAS 2130 14/02/2019 640016 2440.01 Revenue CORONA ENERGY RETAIL 1 LIMITED 02798334

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 GAS 2130 14/02/2019 640016 1849.95 Revenue CORONA ENERGY RETAIL 1 LIMITED 02798334

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 GAS 2130 14/02/2019 640016 820.41 Revenue CORONA ENERGY RETAIL 1 LIMITED 02798334

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 14/02/2019 640017 1335.25 Revenue HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 975677

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT HARDWARE 4532 14/02/2019 640019 1800.00 Revenue CRISTIE DATA LTD 03457111

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Information Communication Technology 27 ICT HARDWARE 4532 14/02/2019 640019 1585.00 Revenue CRISTIE DATA LTD 03457111

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 14/02/2019 640029 580.00 Revenue PURE SHORE LTD 8353234

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Cleaning & Janitorial 13 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 14/02/2019 640030 560.00 Revenue PURE SHORE LTD 8353234

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 14/02/2019 640032 1150.00 Revenue JTS CIVIL ENGINEERS LTD 05249528

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640039 1926.57 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 14/02/2019 640039 13131.37 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 14/02/2019 640039 11826.87 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 14/02/2019 640039 -24958.24 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 14/02/2019 640039 24958.24 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640039 117.56 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Environmental Services 18 SPECIAL REFUSE COLLECTIONS 2750 14/02/2019 640040 1628.76 Revenue VEOLIA ES HAMPSHIRE LIMITED 02817856

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 TIPPING / INCINERATOR FEES 4425 14/02/2019 640040 4550.00 Revenue VEOLIA ES HAMPSHIRE LIMITED 02817856

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Horticultural 24 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 14/02/2019 640049 4392.54 Revenue M & S ENTERPRISES

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - OTHER SERVICES CP CAPITAL VEHICLE & PLANT CP23 CAPITAL - STREETSCENE CAPITAL TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Unclassified PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 3000 22/02/2019 640059 28342.00 Capital TECALEMIT GARAGE EQUIPMENT LTD 01099738

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE BALANCE SHEET BS BAL. SHEET - D.S.O. BS1 BAL. SHEET - D.S.O. TOTAL ASSETS LESS LIABILITIES BS100 Vehicle Management 38 MATERIALS SUSPENSE ACCOUNT (VE A016 22/02/2019 640060 18090.05 Balance Sheet WESSEX PETROLEUM LTD 01024472

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 STREET CLEANSING BV03F STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Vehicle Management 38 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 14/02/2019 640061 643.00 Revenue TENNANT UK CLEANING SOLUTIONS LTD SC042491

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Health & Safety  22 TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 4002 14/02/2019 640064 212.50 Revenue AP TOOLS LTD 4567854

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 STREET CLEANSING BV03F STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Health & Safety  22 TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 4002 14/02/2019 640064 212.50 Revenue AP TOOLS LTD 4567854

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Health & Safety  22 TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 4002 14/02/2019 640064 1062.50 Revenue AP TOOLS LTD 4567854

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Health & Safety  22 TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 4002 14/02/2019 640064 1700.00 Revenue AP TOOLS LTD 4567854

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Health & Safety  22 TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 4002 14/02/2019 640064 637.50 Revenue AP TOOLS LTD 4567854

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Unclassified MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 14/02/2019 640075 593.40 Revenue LICENCE BUREAU

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 HOMELESSNESS BV05F FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Unclassified OTHER EXPENDITURE 4940 14/02/2019 640077 1600.00 Revenue redacted personal data

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 GRAPHIC DESIGN SERVICE 4445 14/02/2019 640079 524.00 Revenue EAZY PRINTING LTD T/A EAZY PRINT 5517340

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 FAREHAM HOUSING EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Human Resources 26 AGENCY WORKERS 1050 14/02/2019 640080 1172.00 Revenue BUILDING RECRUITMENT COMPANY LTD 3750125

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640081 1800.00 Capital REDS BUILDERS LIMITED 4387646

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 14/02/2019 640084 1148.07 Revenue JPC PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 4704385



Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 14/02/2019 640085 1235.00 Revenue JPC PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 4704385

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Social Community Care Supplies & Services 32 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640092 630.00 Capital LIFTECH SYSTEMS (SE) LTD 04834054

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Social Community Care Supplies & Services 32 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640092 100.00 Capital LIFTECH SYSTEMS (SE) LTD 04834054

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Social Community Care Supplies & Services 32 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640092 -730.00 Capital LIFTECH SYSTEMS (SE) LTD 04834054

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Social Community Care Supplies & Services 32 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640092 200.00 Capital LIFTECH SYSTEMS (SE) LTD 04834054

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Social Community Care Supplies & Services 32 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640092 730.00 Capital LIFTECH SYSTEMS (SE) LTD 04834054

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Art & Leisure Services 29 PROMOTER 4916 14/02/2019 640103 4064.63 Revenue JOHN HYLTON BARKER

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Art & Leisure Services 29 PROMOTER 4916 14/02/2019 640105 500.00 Revenue ANDREW MAXWELL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Catering 11 CONTRACT CATERING 4110 14/02/2019 640106 2227.50 Revenue WRIGHT CHOICE CATERING 08448051

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Unclassified LAND/BUILDINGS ACQUISITIONS 2601 14/02/2019 640111 10800.00 Capital HM REVENUE AND CUSTOMS ONLY

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 CULTURE AND HERITAGE BV09A FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640181 59.40 Revenue BCG ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED 5097428

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640181 471.46 Revenue BCG ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED 5097428

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640181 1354.46 Revenue BCG ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED 5097428

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640181 108.37 Revenue BCG ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED 5097428

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 14/02/2019 640181 7035.11 Revenue BCG ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED 5097428

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640181 32.55 Revenue BCG ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED 5097428

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640181 1257.44 Revenue BCG ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED 5097428

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 14/02/2019 640181 633.75 Revenue BCG ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED 5097428

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Stationery 34 STATIONERY 4320 14/02/2019 640182 560.00 Revenue TRADE ENVELOPE PRINTING CO LTD 2193067

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Health & Safety  22 MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL) 4007 22/02/2019 640191 2089.10 Revenue J C PEACOCK & COMPANY T/A PEACOCK SALT SC025860

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Vehicle Management 38 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 14/02/2019 640193 586.46 Revenue KINETIC SIGNS LTD 7659192

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 WASTE COLLECTION BV03G STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Vehicle Management 38 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 14/02/2019 640198 1500.00 Revenue KINETIC SIGNS LTD 7659192

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES RV10 STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Horticultural 24 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 14/02/2019 640207 1003.06 Revenue KINGSWORTHY GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 5321124

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 DOOR ENTRY SERVICING 2082 22/02/2019 640515 978.44 Revenue T COLEBORN & SON LTD 03608296

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS 5 Local/Central Government 98 PCC - B C PARTNERSHIP 5170 22/02/2019 640520 3200.00 Revenue PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 GRANTS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 4700 22/02/2019 640520 6.00 Revenue PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 SPECIAL EXPENDITURE 4999 22/02/2019 640520 280.00 Revenue PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 ICT COMPUTER SOFTWARE 4531 22/02/2019 640520 28.00 Revenue PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Local/Central Government 98 PCC - CAR ALLOWANCES 3433 22/02/2019 640520 10.00 Revenue PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE1 Local/Central Government 98 PCC - EMPLOYEE COSTS 1044 22/02/2019 640520 5264.74 Revenue PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 SUB-CONTRACTORS CHARGES 4432 22/02/2019 640524 508.20 Revenue HAVANT BOROUGH COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV CONTRACT SERVICES D.S.O. RV14 PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Local/Central Government 98 SUB-CONTRACTORS CHARGES 4432 22/02/2019 640525 529.50 Revenue EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640538 -730.55 Revenue A PURKISS BUILDING & DECORATING LTD 3561215

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 22/02/2019 640539 894.76 Revenue A PURKISS BUILDING & DECORATING LTD 3561215

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640539 16110.00 Revenue A PURKISS BUILDING & DECORATING LTD 3561215

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640540 750.00 Revenue SOUTH COAST INSULATION SERVICES LTD 07210512

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE FINANCING & INVESTMENT I&E BVB02 INVESTMENT PROPERTIES BVB170 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 22/02/2019 640544 80.00 Revenue M & B DRAIN SERVICES

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640544 40.00 Revenue M & B DRAIN SERVICES

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640544 80.00 Revenue M & B DRAIN SERVICES

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640544 1940.00 Revenue M & B DRAIN SERVICES

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640544 40.00 Revenue M & B DRAIN SERVICES

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 DEPT of FINANCE and RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640544 40.00 Revenue M & B DRAIN SERVICES

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 22/02/2019 640545 1600.00 Capital HARFORD SPECIALISED SERVICES LTD 02338660

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640550 796.67 Capital IDEAL WINDOW SOLUTIONS LIMITED 3623785

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 PUBLICITY AND PROMOTION 4912 22/02/2019 640559 600.00 Revenue CROWS NEST STUDIOS LTD 09478219

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Street & Traffic Management 35 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. MAINT. 4030 22/02/2019 640561 10.00 Revenue REVEAL MEDIA LTD 4470201

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Street & Traffic Management 35 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. MAINT. 4030 22/02/2019 640561 2241.24 Revenue REVEAL MEDIA LTD 4470201

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Street & Traffic Management 35 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. MAINT. 4030 22/02/2019 640561 297.99 Revenue REVEAL MEDIA LTD 4470201

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Street & Traffic Management 35 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. MAINT. 4030 22/02/2019 640561 0.00 Revenue REVEAL MEDIA LTD 4470201

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HIGHWAYS ROADS AND TRANSPORT BV12 PARKING SERVICES BV12D PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Street & Traffic Management 35 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. MAINT. 4030 22/02/2019 640561 0.00 Revenue REVEAL MEDIA LTD 4470201

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 HOUSING STRATEGY BV05A FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 GRAPHIC DESIGN SERVICE 4445 22/02/2019 640563 900.00 Revenue BLACKPIG CREATIVE DESIGN

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE BV07A CORPORATE MANAGEMENT BV07AB FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Financial Services 20 BANK CHARGES 4954 22/02/2019 640564 2530.31 Revenue CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES LTD 02299747

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 HOUSING ADVICE BV05C FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Unclassified LOCAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT 4727 22/02/2019 640566 1250.00 Revenue redacted personal data

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 OTHER COMMUNAL SERVICES 5034 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Utilities 37 SEWERAGE & ENV. CHARGES (SWS) 2410 22/02/2019 640567 1453.49 Revenue SOUTHERN WATER SERVICES PLC 02366670

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 HOMELESSNESS BV05F FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Social Community Care Supplies & Services 32 BED & BREAKFAST EXPENSES 4943 22/02/2019 640571 560.00 Revenue WESTCOTE BED AND BREAKFAST

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 22/02/2019 640592 854.00 Revenue BCG ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED 5097428

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Facilities & Management Services 19 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 22/02/2019 640602 2253.00 Revenue S A C LTD 01566628

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE FINANCING & INVESTMENT I&E BVB02 INVESTMENT PROPERTIES BVB170 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 22/02/2019 640603 1000.00 Revenue VAIL WILLIAMS LLP OC319702

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 TIPPING / INCINERATOR FEES 4425 22/02/2019 640604 701.44 Revenue ZEBRA WASTE SKIP HIRE 01506942

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Environmental Services 18 TIPPING / INCINERATOR FEES 4425 22/02/2019 640605 701.44 Revenue ZEBRA WASTE SKIP HIRE 01506942

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 HOUSING ADVICE BV05C FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Unclassified LOCAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT 4727 22/02/2019 640609 1550.00 Revenue redacted personal data

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE GENERAL FUND HOUSING BV05 HOUSING ADVICE BV05C FAREHAM HOUSING SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Unclassified LOCAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT 4727 22/02/2019 640610 2000.00 Revenue redacted personal data

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BV03C FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. MAINT. 4030 22/02/2019 640624 2275.00 Revenue CHROMA VISION LTD 04215917

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 22/02/2019 640625 3115.00 Revenue CEDAR TREE SURGEONS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 22/02/2019 640626 95.00 Revenue TITCHFIELD TREE SERVICES LTD 9011233

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 22/02/2019 640626 275.00 Revenue TITCHFIELD TREE SERVICES LTD 9011233

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 22/02/2019 640626 275.00 Revenue TITCHFIELD TREE SERVICES LTD 9011233

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 22/02/2019 640626 670.00 Revenue TITCHFIELD TREE SERVICES LTD 9011233

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 CEMETERIES CREM & MORTUARY BV03A STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 22/02/2019 640627 1390.00 Revenue BRIAN CULL

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER BV03 STREET CLEANSING BV03F STREETSCENE TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE3 Environmental Services 18 ROUTINE REPAIRS VEHICLES/PLANT 3010 22/02/2019 640632 642.56 Revenue AEBI SCHMIDT UK LTD 557725

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 VOID COSTS - NOT RECHARGEABLE 2011 22/02/2019 640637 3538.80 Revenue JPC PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 4704385

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640656 1775.00 Capital IDEAL WINDOW SOLUTIONS LIMITED 3623785

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640657 -525.00 Capital IDEAL WINDOW SOLUTIONS LIMITED 3623785

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS RV NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNTRV18 FINANCE AND RESOURCES PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 22/02/2019 640660 917.24 Revenue FREEFLOW DRAINS LTD 6213235

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 EXTERNAL WORKS 2088 22/02/2019 640790 298.49 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 EXTERNAL WORKS 2088 22/02/2019 640790 1224.94 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 EXTERNAL WORKS 2088 22/02/2019 640790 1760.00 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 EXTERNAL WORKS 2088 22/02/2019 640790 -3283.43 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 EXTERNAL WORKS 2088 22/02/2019 640790 3283.43 Revenue BEAVEN GROUNDWORKS

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Facilities & Management Services 19 GRAPHIC DESIGN SERVICE 4445 22/02/2019 640792 700.00 Revenue BUTTERCROSS CREATIVE

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BV13E FINANCE AND RESOURCES SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Highway Equipment & Materials  23 FURNITURE & EQUIPT. PURCHASES 4000 22/02/2019 640793 2540.00 Revenue GALA LIGHTS UK 6612708

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 22/02/2019 640807 6792.00 Revenue BAWDEN CONTRACTING SERVICES LTD 2520691

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 22/02/2019 640808 481.00 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CULTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES BV09 RECREATION AND SPORT BV09B STREETSCENE PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Horticultural 24 R&M OF TREE PRESERVATION 2063 22/02/2019 640808 481.00 Revenue CLIMBERS WAY TREE CARE LTD 09154379

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE PLANNING SERVICES BV13 PLANNING POLICY BV13C PLANNING AND REGULATION SUPPLIES & SERVICES 4 Consultancy 15 CONSULTANTS FEES 4401 22/02/2019 640813 834.00 Revenue LDA DESIGN CONSULTING LTD OC307725

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 22/02/2019 640815 38.31 Capital JPC PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 4704385

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 22/02/2019 640815 10485.59 Capital JPC PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 4704385

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 22/02/2019 640815 11299.57 Capital JPC PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 4704385

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE CAPITAL PROGRAMME - HOUSING SERVICESCP RENOVATION OF L.A. DWELLINGS CP10 CAPITAL - FAREHAM HOUSING CAPITAL PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 R & M OF BUILDINGS 2000 22/02/2019 640815 20336.65 Capital JPC PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 4704385

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance 39 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640816 3779.21 Revenue BCG ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED 5097428

Fareham Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT BV06 RESPONSIVE & VOID MAINTENANCE 5901 FAREHAM HOUSING PREMISES RELATED EXPENDITURE 2 Building Construction Materials 10 GENERAL REPAIRS 2018 22/02/2019 640862 550.00 Revenue WHITTAKER SCAFFOLD LTD 10985903
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	Expenditure Category - ProClass
	Expenditure Category - ProClass
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	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council

	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE
	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE

	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS
	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS

	RV
	RV

	G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES
	G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES

	RV10
	RV10

	STREETSCENE
	STREETSCENE

	SUPPLIES & SERVICES
	SUPPLIES & SERVICES

	4
	4

	Horticultural
	Horticultural

	24
	24

	MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL)
	MATERIALS (OPERATIONAL)

	4007
	4007

	01/02/2019
	01/02/2019

	631602
	631602

	-566.00 
	-566.00 

	Revenue
	Revenue

	RIGBY TAYLOR LTD
	RIGBY TAYLOR LTD

	00157345
	00157345


	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council

	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE
	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE

	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS
	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS

	RV
	RV

	NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNT
	NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNT

	RV18
	RV18

	STREETSCENE
	STREETSCENE

	TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE
	TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE

	3
	3

	Vehicle Management
	Vehicle Management

	38
	38

	VEHICLE TRACKER CHARGES
	VEHICLE TRACKER CHARGES

	3021
	3021

	14/02/2019
	14/02/2019

	636873
	636873

	1363.48
	1363.48

	Revenue
	Revenue

	UK TELEMATICS LIMITED
	UK TELEMATICS LIMITED

	04203244
	04203244


	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council

	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE
	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE

	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS
	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS

	RV
	RV

	NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNT
	NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNT

	RV18
	RV18

	STREETSCENE
	STREETSCENE

	TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE
	TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE

	3
	3

	Vehicle Management
	Vehicle Management

	38
	38

	VEHICLE TRACKER CHARGES
	VEHICLE TRACKER CHARGES

	3021
	3021

	14/02/2019
	14/02/2019

	636873
	636873

	92.68
	92.68

	Revenue
	Revenue

	UK TELEMATICS LIMITED
	UK TELEMATICS LIMITED

	04203244
	04203244


	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council

	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE
	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE

	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS
	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS

	RV
	RV

	NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNT
	NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNT

	RV18
	RV18

	STREETSCENE
	STREETSCENE

	TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE
	TRANSPORT RELATED EXPENDITURE

	3
	3

	Vehicle Management
	Vehicle Management

	38
	38

	VEHICLE TRACKER CHARGES
	VEHICLE TRACKER CHARGES

	3021
	3021

	14/02/2019
	14/02/2019

	636873
	636873

	260.44
	260.44

	Revenue
	Revenue

	UK TELEMATICS LIMITED
	UK TELEMATICS LIMITED

	04203244
	04203244


	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council

	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE
	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE

	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS
	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS

	RV
	RV

	G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES
	G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES

	RV10
	RV10

	STREETSCENE
	STREETSCENE

	EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE
	EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE

	1
	1

	Human Resources
	Human Resources

	26
	26

	TRAINING COURSES EMPLOYEES
	TRAINING COURSES EMPLOYEES

	1909
	1909

	01/02/2019
	01/02/2019

	637288
	637288

	40.00
	40.00

	Revenue
	Revenue

	ACE TRAINERS LTD
	ACE TRAINERS LTD

	08082854
	08082854


	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council

	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE
	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE

	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS
	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS

	RV
	RV

	G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES
	G.F. EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES

	RV10
	RV10

	STREETSCENE
	STREETSCENE

	EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE
	EMPLOYEES RELATED EXPENDITURE

	1
	1

	Human Resources
	Human Resources

	26
	26

	TRAINING COURSES EMPLOYEES
	TRAINING COURSES EMPLOYEES

	1909
	1909

	01/02/2019
	01/02/2019

	637288
	637288

	975.00
	975.00

	Revenue
	Revenue

	ACE TRAINERS LTD
	ACE TRAINERS LTD

	08082854
	08082854


	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council

	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE
	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE

	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS
	OTHER REVENUE ACCOUNTS

	RV
	RV

	NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNT
	NON WORK GROUP HOLDING ACCOUNT

	RV18
	RV18

	FINANCE AND RESOURCES
	FINANCE AND RESOURCES

	SUPPLIES & SERVICES
	SUPPLIES & SERVICES

	4
	4

	Information Communication Technology
	Information Communication Technology

	27
	27

	ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES
	ICT SOFTWARE LICENCES

	4530
	4530

	01/02/2019
	01/02/2019

	637646
	637646

	1300.00
	1300.00

	Revenue
	Revenue

	NORTHGATE PUBLIC SERVICES (UK) LTD
	NORTHGATE PUBLIC SERVICES (UK) LTD

	968498
	968498


	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council
	Fareham Borough Council

	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE
	http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/24UE

	ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER
	ENVIRONMENT AND REGULATORY SER

	BV03
	BV03

	STREET CLEANSING
	STREET CLEANSING

	BV03F
	BV03F

	STREETSCENE
	STREETSCENE

	SUPPLIES & SERVICES
	SUPPLIES & SERVICES

	4
	4

	Cleaning & Janitorial
	Cleaning & Janitorial

	13
	13
